Shelby County BOARD of REVIEW Shelby County Courthouse

301 E Main Street Shelbyville Illinois 62565 217-774-5579

NOTICE OF MEETING AGENDA FOR SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW

DATE: TIME: LOCATION: TUESDAY,JUNE 1 2021 8:00 A.M. Shelby County Courthouse Shelby County Board of Review Room 1st floor Shelbyville Illinois

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Election of a Chairman for the 2021 session
- 3. Public comment on Agenda items
- 4. Adopting Rules and Procedures for the 2021 session
- 5. Correspondence
- 6. Additional business
- 7. Adjournment

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.02, additional matters not specifically listed above may be considered by the Shelby County Board of Review, but not acted upon.

By Deborah Dunaway, CIAO, Chief County Assessment Officer as Clerk of the Board of Review, Telephone: 217-774-5579

SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW

PLACE OF MEETING SHELBY COUNTY COURTHOUSE SHELBYVILLE, ILLINOIS.

FIRST FLOOR BOARD OF REVIEW ROOM

DATE JUNE 1, 2021 TIME 8:30 A.M. TO 9:30 A.M.

Chris Johnston Called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. all Board of Review Members, as follows, were present. Chris Johnston, Patti Kensil, and Patty Totten.

The first order of business was to nominate a chairperson for the 2021-year, Patti Kensil nominated Chris Johnston and Patty Totten second the motion. Motion passed.

There were no public comments.

The Board of Review Rules and Procedures for the 2021 were reviewed Chris Johnston made a motion to adopt the 2021 Rules and Procedures, Patti seconded. Motion Carried.

No Correspondence.

Additional Business: The Board discussed purchasing a Chromebook, discussion, having a computer would make it possible to look up properties, and GIS information. Patti Kensil made the motion to purchase Chromebooks. And Patty Totten seconded. Motion passed.

The County Clerks office will swear in the newly appointed Board of Review member, Patty Totten, and a statement of economic interest will also be filed.

At 9:30 A.M. a motion was made by Chris Johnston and seconded by Patty Totten to Recess.